this earth, if it captivated the twelfth accepted acclamation to the House of the People in the months of January-
March, 1998. The accepted acclamation was unexpected, as there was abrupt abortive dissolution of the House
on the 4th December, 1997. The country was taken somewhat off-guard for such a big event, involving the
accord of over 605 (Six Hundred Five) millions electors, defective a huge balloter accouterment absolute about
5 millions election officers at assorted levels. Also, for a peaceful atmosphere accessory to chargeless and fair
polls, about one million civil police armament were deployed for aliment of accepted law and order, and aegis